## 1. Awards/Recognitions received by faculty and students

## (a) Faculty

- 1. Dr. (Smt.) Nalini D. Kulkarni Doctorate
- 2. Taru S. Pawar is an Award of the following: 12

## 1. INTERNATIONAL AWARD: 03

- a) A International Award "VISHW ASHANTI ANTERRASHTRIYA PURASKAR-2013" in hubli Literary Service, by Shanti Sammelan and Federation of India Cultural Prishtha, Goa on 23 April 2013 at Goa.
- b) A International Award "INTERNATIONAL LITRATURE AWARD 2013" in Hindi Literary service, by International Human Rights Justice Federation (Incorporated Under the Legislation of Government of India) and Arjun Charitable Foundation, Koregaon (Maharastra) on 28nd December April 2013 at Satara.
- c) A International Award "INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS LITRERATURE AWARD-2013" in Hindi Literary Service by International Human Rights Justice Federation (Incorporated Under the Legislation of Government of India) and Hindhustan Peoples Party, Koregaon (Maharastra) on 28nd December April 2013 at Satara.

## 2. NATIONAL AWARD: 08

- a) A National Award "REBINDRANATH THAKUR" in Hindi Literary service, by 'Kamana Kala Sangam' Literary Institute Kolakata (W.B) on 25th December 2012 at Kolakata.
- b) A National Award "BHARATIYA RASTRA RATNA GOURAV SAMMAN 2013" in Hindi Literary Service by 'Janakalyan Samaja Seva Sansta's, Pune (Maharashtra) on 24th February 2013 at Pune.
- c) A National Award "KAVI KALIDAS LITERARY NATIONAL AWARD" in Hindi Literary service by 'Mahatma Fule Talent Research Academy' Nagapur (Maharastra) on 3rd March 2013 at Nagapur.
- d) A National Award "SAMAJASEVA PADMSHREE SANMAN 2013" in Hindi Literary Service by 'Malati Devi manava Vikas Samajik Trusts pune (Maharastra) On 31st March 2013 at Pune.
- e) A National Award "DR.MAHARAJ KRISHNA JAIN SMRUTI SANMMAN" in HINDI Literary Service by Poorvottar Academy, Shilong (Meghalaya) on 25th May 2013 at Shilong.
- f) A National Award "VIDYASAGAR" in Hindi literary and research Service by Vikaramsheela Hindi Vidyapeet Gandhinagar (Bihar) on 13th December 2013 at Ujjain.
- g) A National Award "BHARAT RATNA DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR TALENT RESEARCH NATIONAL AWARD" in Hindi Literary and Research Academy' Nagapur (Maharastra) on 7th September 2014 at

